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(& Boy Scouts of America
f
(' ' t_{ﬂ.j WARM Building, Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Highway, Avoca, PA 18641-1659 ¢ (717) 451-0350 FAX (717) 451-0354

l Northeastern ,ennsylvania Council

November 20, 1991

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration and Statistical Service
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P.O. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Thank you for your letter concerning our last reconciliation
report.

In answer to the registration of Edward Bath, Jr. as a Den
Leader in Pack C3408, he was removed from your records and put on
the National Confidential List but was never removed from our
files. We have now deleted him from our files bringing our
totals into balance.

Thank you for your help.

Singerely,

Jali_

Terri Cannavale
Registrar

Y
@ Member Agency, United ‘Way
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October 25, 1991

Mr. Gerard A. Lupien
Scout Executive
Northeastern Pennsylvania Council, Ne. 501

PERSOMAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: EDWARD GEORGE BATH

Dear Gerard:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Yolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration and Statistical Service

eko
cc: Charles D. Ball, Northeast Region,' ?“2
o v
& CEN
‘
QC O‘?*\\g{
E%\\'x .
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l Northeastern Pennsylvania Council
M Boy Scouts of America
t{'% WARM Building, Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Highway, Avoca, PA 18641-1659 « (717) 451-0350 FAX (717) 451-0354

September 20, 1991

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

PO Box 152079

Irving, Texas 735015-2079

Dear Paul,

Forgive me for taking sco long in responding to your request for
further information on Edward George Bath. Enclosed is a
newspaper article which indicates that Mr. Bath has been found
guilty of child molestation.

Mr. Bath signed up as a Den Leader in Cub Scout Pack 408 in Glen
Lyon, Pa. However, he never became involved in the unit and he
did not serve in any capacity of leadership.

The enclosed letter of Denial of Registration was hand delivered
to Mr. Bath at cthe Luzerne County Correctional Facility.

If vou need any further information, please don’t hesitate to
contact me.

Sincerely, .

- \

< S

Va
’
’

. ‘A, L, -
d&/' 1% 7 “pe—"
Gerard A. Lupien,

Scout Executive

GAL/ge

CC: Eugene J. Xane, Sr., President

Q
@ Memter Agency, United Way

J
|
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August 13, 1991

HMr. Gerard A. Lupien
Scout Executive A, TR
Hortheastern Pennsylvania Council, Ho. 501

PERSONAL AND CONF IDENTIAL SUBJECT: EDWARD GECRGE 3ATH

Dear Jerry:

[ am sorry you have not yet given me any additional information cencerning
this individual. le did receive a telephone call from your office on Harch
20, indicating this individual nad been arrestad for sexual abusa of 2 girt.

-+,

Please send us newspaper clippings or court reccrds for our file. Thase are
most important if we are to be able to refuse ragistration in the fumurz.

We are enclosing an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet for you to complata with
as mucn information as you nave available. This is most important sc¢ we can
identify Mr. Bath in the future.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

Enclosure

a3

cc: Chartes 3all, Northeast Region
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May 6, 1991

Mr. Gerard A. Lupien
Scout Executive
Northeastern Pennsylvania Council, No. 501

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: EDWARD GEORGE BATH

Dear Jerry:

We received a telephone call from your council on March 20, 1991, concerning
the above named individual. At that time, it was indicated that he had been
arrested for sexual abuse on-a girl.

We have not heard from you since that time and would like more information
concerning this matter. HNewspaper clippings or court records would be most

helpful.

We are also enclosing a Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet which must be

completed, so we can identify Mr. Bath. Please give us as much information as

your files have available.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director

Registration and Statistical Service o
Rad
aqg ' \;_(\') . q’ﬁ\
_ Q%
Enclosure AT &t
s \e . O@‘
cc: Charles Ball, Northeast Region &
~. . /;:/'
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,ﬁ\__\ Northeastern .'msylvania Council .

Q?mf \) Boy Scouts of America
t'v"j WARM Building, Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Highway, Avoca, PA 18641-1659 « (717) 451-0350 FAX (717) 451-0354

%

March 5, 1991

Mr. Edwa ge Bath

Glen Lyon, Pa. 18617

Dear Mr. Bath:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with
the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are therefore
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may
have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your
registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who
applies. We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever
there is concern that an individual may not meet the high
standards of membership which the BSA seeks.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional
review committee, please write to the regional director within 60
days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the
facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA
member should be granted. The procedures for a review of this
decision are attached.

Sincerely yours,

Gerard A. Lupien,
Scout Executive

GAL/ge

Enc.

z,
4 memcer Agency, United Way

CONF027098



The following information is provided should you desire a review
by the Northeast Region, BSA, of the decision to deny your

registration.

1.

Within 60 days, you must request in writing a review of
this decision. Your request should be sent to the
regional director, Northeast Region, BSA. In your
request you may include your version of what occurred
in support of your claim that your registration should
not have been denied.

Upen receipt of your written request, a committee will
be appointed to review the situation.

You may attend the review hearing, but it is not
adversarial in nature and neither the committee nor
vou will be represented by legal counsel. If you wish,
you may be accompanied by no more than two other
individuals if their testimony might assist the
committee in discovering the truth and arriving at a
correct decision.

The committee will review the facts as presented, and
may interview any persons whose testimony might assist
them in arriving at a correct decision.

You will receive a letter setting forth the decision
of the committese.

If you disagree with the decision of the committee,
you may request a review of this decision by the
National Council of the Boy Scouts of America.
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(Continued from Page 14) -

. Bath assaulted the girl in her
township home late Fnday night
and early Saturday morning. po-
llce sald.. . = ~

Bathwasalsoﬁacmgchargesof -

aggravated assault, simple as-
sault and reckless endangerment
for an incident at the same home
involving a. 9-year-old_ girk.zac-

cording to township PtL Donald»

Whlttaker R SR N33

“HeSaid the mcldent was not

connected 'to 'two rapes and one
-attempted. rape in the townshxp
L stnce June 1988. o,

e Sams

T "2.' <z

 Whittaker said the aneged vie-

. tm’s. mother called policeirat

12:20 a.mx: Saturday to report the ’

incident. -

She was’ advised to takc her'
daughter to the hospital.” The

youngster-was treated and re-
leased from Wilkes-Barre General:
Hospital o@rly Saturday morning.

Pittston on charges of attempted
statutory rape, aggravated inde--
cent assauit. and lndeccnt as-.
sault‘ PRen .."...'_w-‘_ 3 R R o

. The Times Leader does- not
publish the names of alleged Sex-
ual assaultvicums.« B0 e

“ Bath was spottedr Sunday

»'mormng as he ‘parked his car
about two blocks away from the '
home where the assault occurred o

policesaid -~ S

Whittaker said. “After he spotted

~ the cruiser, he ran_into a heavuy
- dense wooded arw : '

-Bath's ‘car "was” 1mpounded ‘

and the manhunt Ebegan.*

------ LG ..,.,a ,,.‘ P
i A state policc heﬂcopter from
“the Hazleton. barracks and the

Wilkes-Barre Police Department’s

canxne unit jotned in thesmch.

o R e i t:.« N
th

VR

‘voluntcers - fromsthe community
also. helped tn the Junsuccessful

-search, which. .was: - called oﬂ'-

about 2p.m., thttaker said. -

" It was not.until 5:55: p-m. that
Bath was finally located in a Fair-

mount Township home and taken "
into custody. poucesaid. e e

R .7-- KU
* ! Ty

"Wc spotted him at 10 a.m.. .

Na.nucoke pouce and about 30 '
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